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Annex |

I nter governmental and non-gover nmental organizations attending the
eighth session of the Conference of the Parties

|. Intergovernmental organizations

Agence intergouvernemental e de la francophonie

Asian Development Bank

Asian-African Legal Consultative Committee

Caribbean Community Secretariat

Center for International Forestry Research

Comité inter-etats permanent de lutte contre la sécheresse au sahel
Corporacién andina de fomento

Council of Europe

European Space Agency

Institut international du froid

International Centre for Research in Agroforestry

International Energy Agency

International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies
I[UCN — The World Conservation Union

League of Arab States

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Devel opment
Organization of Arab Petroleum Exporting Countries
Organization of the Petroleum Exporting Countries

Pacific Islands Forum Secretariat

Permanent Court of Arbitration

Regional Environmenta Centre for Central and Eastern Europe

. South Centre

South Pacific Regiona Environment Programme
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I1. Non-governmental organizations

Alliance for Responsible Atmospheric Policy

American Society of International Law

AQUADEV

Arctic Athabaskan Council

Asian Institute of Technology

Association pour larecherche sur le climat et I'environnement
Australian Aluminium Council

Australian Conservation Foundation

Bangladesh Centre for Advanced Studies

Birdlife International/Royal Society for the Protection of Birds
Bundesverband der Deutschen Industriee.V.

Business Council for Sustainable Energy

Business Council of Australia

Business South Africa

Center for Clean Air Policy

Center for International Climate and Environmental Research
Center for International Environmental Law

Center for Sustainable Development in the Americas
Central Research Ingtitute of Electric Power Industry
Centre for Science and Environment

Centro de Derecho Ambiental y de los Recursos Naturales
Church of the Brethren

Citizens Alliance for Saving the Atmosphere and the Earth
Clean Air Foundation

Climate Action Network — France

Climate Action Network Australia

Climate Action Network — Europe

Climate Action Network — Southeast Asia

Climate Institute

Climate Network Africa

Community Forestry International
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32. David Suzuki Foundation

33. Development Alternatives

34. E&Co

35. E7 Fund for Sustainable Energy Development
36. Earth Council

37. Ecologicalnstitute

38. Edison Electric Institute

39. Energy Carbon Fund

40. Energy Research Centre of the Netherlands

41.

&R &8

46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
92.
53.
4.
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Environmental Defense

Environmental Quality Protection Foundation

Environnement et développement du tiers monde

European Business Council for a Sustainable Energy Future
European Federation For Transport and Environment

European Federation of Regional Energy and Environment Agencies/fédération
européenne des agences régionales de l'energie et de I'environnement
European Science and Environment Forum

European Wind Energy Association

Federation of Electric Power Companies

Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industry

FERN

Forum for Climate and Global Change

Foundation for International Environmental Law and Devel opment
Free University Amsterdam, Institute for Environmental Studies
Fridtjof Nansen Institute

Friends of the Earth International

Fundacion Bariloche

German Emissions Trading Association

German NGO Forum on Environment & Devel opment
GERMANWATCH

Global Commons Institute

Globa Environment and Energy in the 21st Century

Globa Environment Centre
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65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
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Globa Environmental Forum — Kansai

Global Industrial and Social Progress Research Institute
Greenpeace International

Groupe d'etudes et de recherches sur les energies renouvel ables et I'environnement
Hadley Centre for Climate Protection and Research
Hamburg Institute of International Economics

HELIO International

Imperial College, Centre for Environment Technology
Indira Gandhi Institute of Development Research
Industrial Technology Research Institute

Institute for Global Environmental Strategies

Institute for Solid Waste Research and Ecological Balance
Institute of Cultural Affairs

Institute of Energy Economics, Japan

Instituto de Pesquisa Ambiental da Amazonia

Instituto de Pesquisas Ecol 6gicas

Insurance Initiative in association with UNEP
International Alliance of Indigenous-Tribal Peoples of the Tropical Forests
International Aluminium Institute

International Chamber of Commerce

International Climate Change Partnership

International Confederation of Free Trade Unions
International Council for Local Environmental Initiatives
International Council of Women

International Emissions Trading Association

International Gas Union

International Institute for Sustai nable Development
International Petroleum Industry Environmental Conservation Association
International Rivers Network

Japan Atomic Industrial Forum, Inc.

Japan Center for Climate Change Actions

Japan Economic Research Institute

Japan Electrical Manufacturers Association
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97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.

Japan Environmental Council

Japan Fluorocarbon Manufacturers Association

Japan Industrial Conference for Ozone Layer Protection
Japan International Forestry Promotion and Cooperation Center
Keidanren

Kiko Network

Klima-Bundnis/Alianzadel Climae.V.

Korea Chamber of Commerce and Industry

Korean Federation for Environmental Movement

Kyoto University, Institute of Economic Research

Leland Stanford Junior University

Lloyd's Register of Shipping

Midwest Research Institute/National Renewable Energy Laboratory
Minerals and Energy Policy Centre

National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners
National Environmental Trust

National Institute for Public Health and the Environment
Natural Resources Defense Council

New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization
Oeko-Institut (Institute for Applied Ecology e.V.)
Organisation international e des constructeurs d'automobiles
PELANGI

Pembina Institute

Peoples Forum 2001 GWRG

Pew Center on Global Climate Change

Portland Cement Association

Potsdam Institute for Climate Impact Research

Railway Technical Research Institute

RainForest ReGeneration Institute

Responding to Climate Change

Royal Ingtitute of International Affairs

Samata

Sierra Club of Canada
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Southern Centre for Energy and Environment

State and Territorial Air Pollution Program Administrators/Association of Local Air
Pollution Control Officials

Stockholm Environment Institute

Tata Energy Research Ingtitute

Tellus Ingtitute

The Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India

The Climate Council

The Corner House

The Nature Conservancy

The Other Media

Third World Network

Tides Center

TOXICS LINK

Tsinghua University, Global Climate Change Institute

U.S. Climate Action Network

Union for Jobs and Environment

Union of Industrial and Employers' Confederations of Europe

Union of the Electricity Industry — EURELECTRIC

United Mine Workers of America

University of California, Revelle Program on Climate Science and Policy
University of Cape Town, Energy and Development Research Centre
University of Delaware, Center for Energy and Environmental Policy
University of East Anglia

University of Oxford, Environmental Change Institute

University of Stuttgart, Institute of Energy Economics and the Rational Use of Energy
University of Tampere

Verification Research, Training and Information Centre

Vitae Civilis— Institute for Development, Environment and Peace
Winrock International India

Woods Hole Research Center

World Alliance for Decentralized Energy

World Business Council for Sustainable Development
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162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

World Council of Churches

World LP Gas Association

World Nuclear Association

World Resources Institute

World Watch Institute

Wuppertal Institute for Climate, Environment and Energy
WWF
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